RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3M MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC. 04/25/20 a Corporation of the State of Massachusetts	001 3M TOUCH SYSTEMS INC. 300 GRIFFIN BROOK PARK DRIVE METHUEN, MASSACHUSETTS 01844
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attachod?
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Socurity Agreement Change of Name Other: Other:	
4. Application or patent number(s)	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5327161, 5231380, 6133906, 5666113
Additional Numbers Attached? 🔲 Yes 🛄 No	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Robert J. Pechman Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-737-0631	
Fax Number: 651-736-3833	 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$160.00 ☐ Enclosed △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
32692 Customer Number	8. Payment Information:
Gustomer raumber	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723
	Authorized User Name: Robert J. Pechman
9. Signature:	
Printed Name of Altorney/Agent: Robort J. Pechman Registration No.: 45,002 Signature	
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments, and documents 3	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0667



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

April 25, 2001

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to the records in this office, MICROTOUCH SYSTEMS, INC. was incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on October 5, 1983.

I also certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here February 12, 2001, the name of said corporation was changed to 3M MICRO TOUCH SYSTEMS, INC.

I further certify that in Articles of Amendment filed here April 25, 2001, the name of said corporation was changed to 3M TOUCH SYSTEMS, INC.

I also certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

William Tranino Galein

Secretary of the Commonwealth

MGL C156B S83A provides that certain consolidations and mergers may be filed with the Division within thirty days after the effective date of the merger or consolidation.

